

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS ADDITIONS PROJECT, PHASE FOUR
(TRAIL EXTENSION)
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE: \$240,519.82

BID DATE: April 7, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		ALLGREEN ASSOCIATES		AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
<u>SITE PREPARATION</u>									
1.	Strip Proposed Decomposed Granite Path with Parallel Concrete Curbs, Pedestrian Seating Access Areas and All Other Areas of all Organics and Deleterious Materials to a Minimum Depth of 8-Inches Below Natural Ground (all strippings are to be disposed legally off-site at no additional expense to the Owner)	1	AC	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2.	Sawcut, Breakout, Remove and Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pavement and Curb; Backfill with On-Site Insitu Material and Regrade All Disturbed Areas as Required and as Indicated on the Approved Construction Drawings in Maximum 8-Inch Lifts (Loose Measure) to 95% SPD, ± 2% Optimum Moisture (including hydromulch seeding of all disturbed areas; inclusive of watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	525	SY	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$6.00	\$3,150.00
3.	Break Down and Stack Existing City of Houston Barricades at an Appropriate On-site Location (only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
TOTAL SITE PREPARATION:					\$12,550.00	\$21,725.00	\$16,130.00		
<u>PARK ADDITIONS</u>									
1.	6-Foot Wide Decomposed Granite Path; Including, but not Limited to, PolyPavement®, 6-Inch Drainage Gravel on Undisturbed Subgrade Including Geotextile Fabric (drainage gravel shall be angular with 1/4-inch to 2-inch limestone; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	1,355	LF	\$18.00	\$24,390.00	\$16.50	\$22,357.50	\$19.00	\$25,745.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS ADDITIONS PROJECT, PHASE FOUR
(TRAIL EXTENSION)
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE: \$240,519.82

BID DATE: April 7, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		ALLGREEN ASSOCIATES		AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
2.	12-Inch x 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Curb (including No. 5 deformed rebar cage; one per corner and 2-inch from any edge; cross members shall be 12-inch on centers; as per the details and Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	2,650	LF	\$13.50	\$35,775.00	\$15.25	\$40,412.50	\$14.00	\$37,100.00
3.	4-Inch Black Steel Edging	90	LF	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$5.50	\$495.00
4.	6-Inch Doweled Reinforced Concrete Curb	525	LF	\$5.00	\$2,625.00	\$8.50	\$4,462.50	\$9.50	\$4,987.50
5.	Tie Into Existing Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (complete-in-place)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
6.	Tie Into Existing Trail (complete-in-place)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7.	4-Inch Sch-40, PVC Irrigation/Electrical Sleeve (bore and jack including pipe, wires and meter rack; including all required and necessary bore pits; complete in place)	130	LF	\$34.00	\$4,420.00	\$14.00	\$1,820.00	\$24.50	\$3,185.00
8.	Park Rules Sign (complete-in-place)	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9.	4-Inch Thick Pedestrian Seating Reinforced Concrete Pad (4-sack minimum/3,000 PSI at 28 days; 6-Inch x 6-Inch WWF or #3 Rebar @18-Inch Longitudinal x 24-Inch Transverse; Including broom finish; as indicated in the details and Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	125	SY	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$42.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
10.	Gretchen Bench (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	5	EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS ADDITIONS PROJECT, PHASE FOUR
(TRAIL EXTENSION)
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE: \$240,519.82

BID DATE: April 7, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		ALLGREEN ASSOCIATES		AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
11.	30-Gallon Radial Litter Receptacle by Landscapeforms® (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00
12.	Irrigation System to Accommodate All Proposed Landscaping; Including, but not Limited to, All Materials by Manufacturer's Rain Bird® or Hunter®, and All Labor to Install Irrigation Including Meter(s), Backflow Preventer, Mini Weather Station, PVC Pipe, Controller, Couplers, Valves, Swing Joints, Pipe Fittings, Heads, etc. (Contractor to Field Verify and Submit Shop Drawings for Approval and Acceptance by the Landscape Architect; Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications, Addendum and In Accordance with Controller and Owner's Standard Instructions)	1	LS	\$9,290.00	\$9,290.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
13.	Tree Protection Barrier (installation and removal; including, but not limited to, utility grade slats, pressure treated posts, hardware, etc.; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	7	EA	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
14.	2-Inch Caliper Tree (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year, until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS ADDITIONS PROJECT, PHASE FOUR
(TRAIL EXTENSION)
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE: \$240,519.82

BID DATE: April 7, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		ALLGREEN ASSOCIATES		AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
15.	30 Gallon Tree (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	20	EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$207.00	\$4,140.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00
16.	45 Gallon Tree (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	7	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$312.00	\$2,184.00	\$540.00	\$3,780.00
17.	One (1) Gallon Shrubs (including, but not limited to, excavation, planting, compaction, backfilling, topsoil, fertilizing, mulching, weeding, watering, clean-up and maintenance for one (1) year and/or until such time all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.)	40	EA	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00
18.	Turf Establishment for West Greens Road 100-Foot Street Right of Way - As per Harris County Flood Control District (HCFCD) Guidelines 10.3.2 in Accordance with HCFCD Standard Specification Section 02921 - "Turf Establishment"; Inclusive of Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing and Maintenance, Until a Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project (only as directed and as authorized by the Landscape Architect)	2	AC	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS ADDITIONS PROJECT, PHASE FOUR
(TRAIL EXTENSION)
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE: \$240,519.82

BID DATE: April 7, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		ALLGREEN ASSOCIATES		AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
19.	Restore and Re-Grade West Greens Road Right of Way, Existing Detention Basin Side Slopes, High Banks, Backslope Swales, Maintenance Berms and All Other Disturbed Areas to Original, or Better than Original, Condition; Including Turf Re-Establishment as per Harris County Specifications and Requirements; Including Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing and Maintenance Until a Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL PARK ADDITIONS:					\$106,185.00		\$111,386.50		\$131,612.50
<u>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</u>									
1.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence with Steel Fence Posts and 2-Inch x 4-Inch, 12-Gauge Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh (installation and maintenance)	1,072	LF	\$1.25	\$1,340.00	\$1.60	\$1,715.20	\$1.25	\$1,340.00
2.	Stabilized Construction Exit(s)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence Inlet Protection Barriers Around Existing Backslope Interceptor Structure Inlets	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Compliance (including SWPPP implementation, performing project site inspections, completing inspection reports, filing notices, posting permits, certificates and notices, installation of new control measures, maintenance of existing control measures, etc.)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
TOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN:					\$3,040.00		\$4,565.20		\$3,730.00

NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
PARKS ADDITIONS PROJECT, PHASE FOUR
(TRAIL EXTENSION)
UNIT BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE: \$240,519.82

BID DATE: April 7, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ONESOURCE IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE, INC.		ALLGREEN ASSOCIATES		AAA ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>BID SUMMARY</u>								
1.	Site Preparation				\$12,550.00		\$21,725.00		\$16,130.00
2.	Park Additions				\$106,185.00		\$111,386.50		\$131,612.50
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				\$3,040.00		\$4,565.20		\$3,730.00
4.	One-Time Only Construction Staking Service (minimum bid \$13,750.00)				\$16,800.00		\$15,000.00		\$13,750.00
5.	Post Construction Topographic Verification of Park Improvements, Landscaping, Additions and Record Drawing Preparation (minimum bid \$7,525.00)				\$7,525.00		\$8,000.00		\$7,525.00
6.	Landscape Architect On-Site Design (minimum bid \$5,400.00)				\$7,500.00		\$7,000.00		\$5,400.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$153,600.00		\$167,676.70		\$178,147.50
	Calendar Days				90		90		90